
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2002
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2000
REVIVAL OF ET&TDC LIMITED
MOHAN PONNUSWAMY

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Government plan to revive Electronics Trade and Technology Development Corporation Limitd;

(b) if so, the scheme evolved in this regard;

(c) whether the Government are considering to introduce Voluntary Retirement Scheme for employees;

(d) if so, details of the scheme in this regard and if not, reasons thereof;

(e) whether the Government are considering to close down this public sector; and

(f) if so, the reasons therefor

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a) and (b): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government at present.

(c), (d), (e) and (f): The matter is under the consideration of the Government.
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